ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 729

February 5, 2002 - Offered by Representative Walker.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 9: delete "permitting a juvenile who".
- **2.** Page 1, line 10: delete that line.
- **3.** Page 1, line 11: delete "15 years of age;".
- 5 **4.** Page 4, line 5: delete "17 15" and substitute "17".
- **5.** Page 6, line 6: delete "<u>under 15 years of age</u>".
- 7 **6.** Page 6, line 9: delete "17 15" and substitute "17".
- **7.** Page 12, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.
- 9 **8.** Page 13, line 1: delete lines 1 to 17.
- **9.** Page 13, line 25: delete "(with respect to transfer of a".
- **10.** Page 14, line 1: delete that line and substitute ", 938.357 (4) (d),".

1 **11.** Page 14, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.

2 (END)